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LUGGAGE, PARCELS, ETC. 

62. Newspapers, Periodicals, and Stereotype Casts 

Paragraph 1 (a) .. 
Paragraph 1 (b). Omit this subparagraph and substitute: 

Omit 
$2.41 

Insert 
$2.71 

(b) Newspapers and periodicals not complying with the respective minimum prescribed in 
subparagraph (a) hereof, also stereotype casts and type set up for reproduction 
purposes (consigned by or to newspaper proprietors) will be conveyed at the following 
rates, charges being computed separately for each package: 

Not Exceeding 
Weight 

(kilograms) 
125km 

$ 
5 .. .. .. 0.42 

10 .. .. .. 0.63 
15 .. .. .. 0.84 
25 .. .. .. 1.19 
40 .. . . .. 1.68 
50 .. .. .. 2.01 

Paragraph 1 (e) .. 

GOODS 

73. Class H 

I 245 km 

$ 
0.42 
0.63 
1.04 
1.40 
1.81 
2.44 

Over 245 
kilometres 

$ 
0.63 
0.84 
1.19 
1.68 
2.01 
2.79 

Omit 
19c 

This section is hereby revoked and the following new section substituted: 

73. Class H 
1. Wool, unscoured or scoured, will be charged 

Undumped or single-dumped bales 
Double-dumped or dense-packed bales 
Bags, fadges, pockets 

as follows: 
ClassH 
See Section 84W 
ClassC 

Insert 
21c 

(Maximum charge per package 
ClassH) 

2. Handling, etc.-The department may require all loading, unloading or tallying to be 
performed by the owners. Where loading, unloading, covering or tallying is performed by the 
department, the following charges will be made: 

Loading or unloading 
(including tallying where performed) 

Tallying (without handling) 

82cperbale 

26cperbale 
Covering (labour charge) .. $3. 53 per tarpaulin 

74. Class J 
This section is hereby revoked and the following new section substituted: 

74. Class J 
1. Minimum loads of goods chargeable at Class J will be as follows: 

---· 

Each Each Each Each 
Four Lb,Lc tMc, Kp, Ks 

Wheeled Wagon Nc,Nf orXp 
Wagon Wagon Wagon 
N.O.S. 

Hides, skins and pelts 
Goods in Class J, N.O.S. . . 

*Box type wagons will not be supplied for green and unprocessed hides and skins. 
tMc Wagons are not to be loaded with bulk commodities. 

Each 
Zp 

Wagon 

Each 
Bogie 

Wagon 
N.O.S. 

Tonnes 
18* 

2. Minimum charge-Except where otherwise specified any less quantity than the minimum 
prescribed will be charged at such minimum or on actual weight at Class D whichever is 
cheaper. 

3. Handling-The Department may require all loading or unloading to be performed by 
owners. Where loading or unloading is performed by the Department the charges as prescribed 
in Section 122 will apply. 

4. Tallying-The Department will not undertake to tally goods consigned under the 
provisions of this section. 

2877 


