THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

LUGGAGE, PARCELS, ETC.

62. Newspapers, Periodicals, and Stereotype Casts

						Omit	Insert
Paragraph 1 (a)						 \$2.41	\$2.71
Paragraph 1 (b).	Omit t	his subp	aragraph	and sub	stitute:		

(b) Newspapers and periodicals not complying with the respective minimum prescribed in subparagraph (a) hereof, also stereotype casts and type set up for reproduction purposes (consigned by or to newspaper proprietors) will be conveyed at the following rates, charges being computed separately for each package:

Weight				Not E	Over 245		
(kilograms)				125 km	245 km	kilometres	
				\$	\$	\$	
5				0.42	0.42	0.63	
10				0.63	0.63	0.84	
15				0.84	1.04	1.19	
25				1.19	1.40	1.68	
40				1.68	1.81	2.01	
50				2.01	2.44	2.79	

				Omit	Insert
Paragraph 1 (e)	 	 	 	19c	21c

GOODS

73. Class H

This section is hereby revoked and the following new section substituted:

73. Class H

1. Wool, unscoured or scoured, will be charged as follows:

Undumped or single-dumped bales
Double-dumped or dense-packed bales
Bags, fadges, pockets
... Class H
... See Section 84W
... Class C

(Maximum charge per package Class H)

2. Handling, etc.—The department may require all loading, unloading or tallying to be performed by the owners. Where loading, unloading, covering or tallying is performed by the department, the following charges will be made:

74. Class J

This section is hereby revoked and the following new section substituted:

74. Class J

1. Minimum loads of goods chargeable at Class J will be as follows:

		Each Four Wheeled Wagon N.O.S.	Each Lb, Lc Wagon	Each †Mc, Nc, Nf Wagon	Each Kp, Ks or Xp Wagon	Each Zp Wagon	Each Bogie Wagon N.O.S.
Hides, skins and pelts Goods in Class J, N.O.S.	 :: }	Tonnes 6*	Tonnes 8	Tonnes 10	Tonnes 10*	Tonnes 20*	Tonnes 18*

^{*}Box type wagons will not be supplied for green and unprocessed hides and skins.

- 2. Minimum charge—Except where otherwise specified any less quantity than the minimum prescribed will be charged at such minimum or on actual weight at Class D whichever is cheaper.
- **3. Handling**—The Department may require all loading or unloading to be performed by owners. Where loading or unloading is performed by the Department the charges as prescribed in Section 122 will apply.
- **4. Tallying**—The Department will not undertake to tally goods consigned under the provisions of this section.

[†]Mc Wagons are not to be loaded with bulk commodities.